
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-2190

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:11/16/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:1/24/2023 1/24/2023

Title: Planning and Building Department, Economic Development Division, recommending the Board
consider the following:
1) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Amendment IV to Agreement 4555 with NEO Fiber, Inc.,
doing business as Neo Connect, for as-needed, ongoing staffing assistance and consulting services
in support of broadband connectivity in the County, revising the scope of work to include additional
tasks, increasing the compensation amount by $189,118 for a not-to-exceed amount of $350,000, and
extending the term of the Agreement by three (3) years for a revised expiration date of January 29,
2026; and
2) Authorize the Purchasing Agent, or designee, to execute any further documents determined
necessary related to Agreement 4555, including amendments which do not increase the not-to-
exceed amount or term of the Agreement, contingent upon approval by County Counsel and Risk
Management.

FUNDING: American Rescue Plan Act / Transient Occupancy Tax funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved Contract Routing Sheet, 2. B - Amendment IV to Agreement 4555 - PE, 3. C -
Amendment III to Agreement 4555, 4. D - Amendment II to Agreement 4555, 5. E - Amendment I to
Agreement 4555, 6. F - Agreement 4555, 7. Executed Amendment IV to Agreement 4555

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors1/24/2023 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

